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P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE XVII. Institutions, 1901—Charitable, penal and other kinds—con 

Classes. Number . Buildings, Rooms. Inmates . 

P r i n c e E d w a r d I s l a n d . 

Totals 
Asylums 
Convents 
Hospitals , not specified 
Houses of industry 
Prisons 

Q u e b e c . 

Totals 
Asylums 
Convents 
Homes for the aged 
Homes for boys 
Homes for children 
Homes for convalescents 
Homes for incurables 
Homes for nurses 
Homes for orphans 
Homes, not specified 
Houses of industry 
Houses of refuge . . . 
Hospitals, isolation 
Hospitals, not specified 
Industr ia l schools 
Inst i tutes, benevolent 
Inst i tutes for the blind 
Inst i tutes for the deaf and d u m b . 
Penitentiaries 
Prisons 
Reformatories 
Sanitariums 
Seminaries 
Scholasticates 

T h e T e r r i t o r i e s . 

Totals 
Convents 
Hospitals, not specified 
Industr ia l schools 
Mission houses 
Prisons 
Sanitariums 

357 
15 
215 
3 
1 
2 
1 
O 
i. 

2 
17 
10 
4 
5 
2 
41 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
16 
1 
2 
8 
2 

35 
3 
15 
7 
5 
2 
3 

912 
145 
4G2 
9 
1 
3 
4 
4 
2 
35 
10 
13 
5 
4 

109 
3 
2 
1 
7 
35 
4 
4 
47 
3 

170 
22 
SB 
63 
36 
10 
3 

193 

91 
56 
14 
32 

16,60G 
2,838 
7,128 
127 
24 
09 
22 
90 
30 
795 
266 
85 
72 
00 

2,649 
30 
53 
40 
213 
609 
97 
59 

1,042 
136 

745 
86 
270 
142 
91 
6 

150 


